

B N Patel Institute of Paramedical and Science

(Managed by Sardar Patel Education Trust Anand - Estd.: 1969)

(Affiliated to Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar)

(2(f) and 12B Recognition by UGC)

NAAC Accredited CGPA 3.204 - Grade 'A' (Cycle - 1)

ISO 21001: 2018, ISO 14001: 2015, ISO GREEN GUARD



Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC)

As per the UGC (Redress of Grievances of Students) Regulation, 2015, the following is the composition of the Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC):

Purpose:

The purpose of the Student Grievance Redressal Committee is to develop a responsive and accountable attitude among all the stakeholders of the college in order to maintain a harmonious atmosphere in the institute. It is one of the most important means for students to express b their dissatisfaction and concerns. The Committee assists the institution to create and engaging, optimistic and healthy environment. This feedback helps in creating an ecosystem of receiving constructive feedback for fixing concerns and challenges. Hence, it is important to have a Student Grievance Redressal Committee compliant institution.

Scope:

The scope of the Student Grievance Redressal Committee is to deal with grievance received from all the students relevant to the institution on any matters related to academic and non-academic.

Policy Statement:

The Committee deals with the grievances received:

- To uphold the dignity of the college by ensuring strife free atmosphere in the college.
- To encourage the students to express their experiences/problems.
- To advice students of the college the right and dignity of one another.
- To ensure effective solution to the students
- Grievances with an impartial and fair approach.

The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of student grievances/ prevention of sexual harassment/prevention of ragging.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation of College	Committee Designation	Mobile Number
1	Dr. Arrpita Arorah	Director	Chairperson	9586501281
2	Dr. Nayan S. Patel	Principal	Co - Chairperson	9428783058
3	Dr. Devang Khambholja	Assistant Professor	Member	8200594935
4	Dr. Swati Narolkar	Associate Professor	Member	9423615030
5	Mr. Mehul Agrawal	Assistant Professor	Member	9824454925
6	Ms. Richa Patel	Assistant Professor	Member	8200805602
7	Ms. Janvi Kanani	Student	Female Student Representative	6351236128
8	Mr. Kartik Sardhara	Student	Male Student Representative	9313410815

Dr. ARRPITA ARORAH

Director

B.N. Patel Institute of Paramedical & Science

Addressan Holland (Gujaret, Bittate) Road, Anand (Gujarat) India 388001. Mob. 95865 01281. Ph.: (02692) 250432 Email: bnpatel250432@gmail.com Website: www.bnparamedical.org.in, www.spet69anand.org